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69 HOLY TRINITY Parish Survey
CATHOLIC CHURCH

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey for Holy Trinity Catholic Church.
Please take this survey online today at HolyTrinitySurvey.org or use the QR code.
Or, return the survey in the postage paid envelope.
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B. The music ministry o o
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your experience at Holy Trinity. IF MAILED
IN THE
3. How would you rate your satisfaction with Holy Trinity overall? UNITED STATES
o Excellent o Very good o Good o Fair o Poor I
|
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5. What do you think is the most pressing need facing the Parish at the present time?

6. Where should the Parish provide focus over the next 3 to 5 years? |||||||||"|||||||||"|||||"||||l||I|||I||||||"|"|||||”||||I|




Profile of Responding
Parishioners



1980s

1990s

2000s

2010s

2020s

Decade Joined Holy Trinity

I, 1

17%

'

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

In what year did you become a member of the Holy Trinity community?

23%

25%

Many relatively new members
in the survey sample.

30%



Age of Survey Respondents

Under 25 IO%

2s5to34 [N 5%

35 to 44 ._11%

sstoss | 15

65 or older |, g%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Two-thirds over age 55

What is your age?



Gender of Survey Respondents
V%

Disproportionately female .«

37%

2
-%?b{?\er gender category

What is your gender identity?



Household Size

2 ¥
3 _ 125 Two-thirds of respondents
live in 1- and 2-person households.
- 25% have children under 18
S -6% in their households.
6 or more . 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Including yourself, how many people live in your household?



State of Residence
37

any Virginians
47%

Virginia

DC

*"Maryland
“Others

Do you live in...?



Educational Attainment

Have not completed high school |0%

Extremely well-educated

High school diploma or GED '0% communit
unity.

Associate degree Il%

Bachelor's degree — 21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

What is the highest level of education that you have completed?



Philosophy on Government & Public Policy

Very progressive _18% Progressive outlook.

Progressive 41%

Moderate 33%
Conservative - 7%
Very conservative . 2%

0% 10% 2d9t’- 369&1 40%

S0%

When it comes to government and public policy, how would you best describe your personal philosophy?



Feelings of Satisfaction
& Connection



Very Strong Satisfaction with Holy Trinity
4% 2%&7%

8% 86% Excellent or Very good.
Excellent

“Very good
a§Rod

“Fair

“Poor

“Don't know

How would you rate your satisfaction with Holy Trinity overall?



Rating Holy Trinity’s Performance

mExcellent Very good Good Fair ®=Poor Don't
know

The celebration of Mass 61% 29% 6%l %

Providing cppc_rtunities to live gut our “ 31% 12% 3‘y§

Gospel commitment to social justice

Enriching your personal spiritual life “ 33% 17% S%E

The music ministry O ax [ 16% 6%

Qutreach and ministry to those in need “ 28% 13% 2%

Facilities that adequately support our ;

programs and ministries
0% 20% 20% 60% 80% 100%

How would you rate Holy Trinity’s performance in each of these areas?



Most Important to Your Experience at Holy Trinity

The celebration of Mazs _ 78%
Senze of community within the parish — 42%

Enriching your personal spiritual life _ 36‘%

Qutreach and ministry to thoze in need _ 26%

Providing opportunities to live out our Gospel commitment to social justice || EEGEGEGEGE 25%

The music manistry — 21%

Jezuit formation for 3il ages _ 18%

Offering programs and ministries that interest you I 12
The enriching education provided by Holy Trinity School — 10%
Vizion prowvided by parizh leaders - 8%
Inspiring you to share your time, talents, and treasure I 8%
Helping visitors and new members feel welcome . 7%
Facilities that adequately support our programs and ministries B 2% |

-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S50% 60%  70% @ 80%

Please look at this list and choose up to three areas that are most important to your experience at Holy Trinity.



Feeling of Connection to Holy Trinity

*| feel more connected today ‘| feel about the same *| feel less connected today

0% 20% 40% 0% 80% 100%

Thinking back over the last several years, has your feeling of connection to Holy Trinity changed?
Compared to three years ago...



Priority Areas
For the Parish



Most Pressing Need Facing the Parish
Open-Ended; Leading ltems Mentioned

Aging congregation/increase youth engagement _ 17%
More diversity/inclusivity/outrezch to others _ 14%

Building the sense of community — 10%

Bringing people back to the church after COVID _ 7%

Increased commitment to sustainability/social justice — 7%

Strengthen music ministry _ 5%

Finances _ 4%

Back to basics/Focus on spiritual formation _4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

What do you think is the most pressing need facing the Parish at the present time?
(Open-ended. Categorized responses shown.)



Where the Parish Should Focus Next 3 to 5 Years
Open-Ended; Leading ltems Mentioned

Outreach to marginalized, people in need/social justice || G 36
Increase youth involvement in Parish R 11

8uild sense of community — 10%

Continue Jesuit emphasis and values — 8%

improvements to school/Focus on education — 7%
More emphasis on Catholic faith & values — 7%
increase inclusivity/diversity/more anti-racism focus _ 6%
Focus on the Mass/Enhance the Mass experience _ 5%
Greater role/more leadership by women _ 5%
Increase parishioner involvement _ 5%
0‘9'6 5‘*: 16% 15% 2(;9& 25% 3(;9& 35% -10%

Where should the parish provide focus over the next 3 to 5 years?(Open-ended. Categorized responses shown.)



Where the Parish Should Focus Next 3 to 5 Years
Closed-Ended List; Leading Items on List of 19

®m\Very high priority High priority
Fostering a vibrant in-person worship
experience

Supporting the role of women in the church “ 29%

Supporting people in need in the community 39%

Building a stronger S'nse. f community 39

within the parish
Speaking out on issues of social justice “ 31%

0% 20% 20% 0% 80% 100%

Looking ahead over the next three to five years, how much of a priority should Holy Trinity place on each of these areas?



Where the Parish Should Focus Next 3 to 5 Years
Closed-Ended List; Next Tier

®m\Very high priority High priority
Addressing needs of aging parishioners “ 46%
Providing formation around our identity as a “ 20%
Jesuit-sponsored parish
Committing to racial equity and inclusion “ 32%
Supporting migrant families 39%
Welcoming LGBTQIA+ members 34%
Plus 7 other focus areas
Welcoming and accommodating disabled a59%
parishioners
0% 20% 20% 0% 809% 100%

Looking ahead over the next three to five years, how much of a priority should Holy Trinity place on each of these areas?



Where the Parish Should Focus Next 3 to 5 Years
Choose up to 3; Top Tier

Supporting the role of women in the church
Fostering 3 vibrant in-person worship experience
Speaking out on issues of social justice
Building a stronger sense of community within the parish

Actively engaging our youth

Offering a variety of Ignatian retreats and prayer
opportunities

Supporting people in need in the community

‘
'
.
'
'

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Please look at this list and choose up to three areas where you would like to see Holy Trinity place the highest priority.



Ministry Involvement & Interest

®|nvolved Interested (but not involved) Familiar (but not interested) Not familiar

Social Justice Ministries 44% 26% 8% |
lgnatian Spirituality Ministries 40% 33% 17%
Ministries that support the Masses and 299 43% 10%
other Liturgies .
Faith Formation for Adults 8% 28% 47% 17%
Parish Life Ministries 25% 37% 29%
0% 25% 405 60% 80-% 100%

Holy Trinity offers a wide range of ministries, listed below. For each one, please indicate if you are
involved, interested (but not involved), familiar (but not interested), or not familiar with it.



Financial Giving



Where Holy Trinity Ranks as a Giving Priority

" 70% put Holy Trinity at or near the top.

28% Median gives to 8 groups.

27% 2 of those are Catholic.
»At the top (most important priority)

“Near the top (one of the top three)
‘Average (will give, but not in the top three)

‘Not at all a giving priority (don't intend to give)

42%
Compared to all of your financial giving priorities, where does Holy Trinity rank for you?



Making Holy Trinity a Higher Giving Priority

Top Responses

If1was more active in the parish
More focus on diversity/social justice/women’s issues
Better outreach on pansh needs

A stronger sense of community/More welcoming

A clear understanding of how funds are used _ 5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

What would cause Holy Trinity to become a higher giving priority for you?



Summing up



How Can We Better Serve Our Parishioners
& the Broader Community?

Parish does a good job already T 229

Be more open, welcoming/Build more sense of community || GGG 122
Focus on Catholic/Jesuit/Ignatian values, spirituality | EF

top political activities/Be more balanced _ 5%
Enhance the Mass experience/homilies | 5
Focus on social justice, sustainability -d%
Outreach to youth/young families - 4%
Assistance to those in need/marginalized groups I
Be more inclusive, more diverse -496

trengthen music ministry I o

Oz‘b 5% 10% 15..'?6 ZC%

Summing up, how can we better serve our parishioners and the broader community?
(Open-ended. Categorized responses shown.)



Emerging Themes

The centrality of the worship experience

A strong focus on social justice

The importance of building connections

Engaging youth and embracing diversity
The role of women in the church

A hunger for spiritual growth & education



Iscussion
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